# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the attorney docket number previously recorded on Reel 024875 Frame 0460. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the docket number should be DNA5-002DV.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adele Jackson	05/11/2009
Rod Muir	05/11/2009
Roy Sunstrum	05/11/2009
Romeo Graham	05/11/2009
lan Curry	05/11/2009
Mike Sirois	05/11/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DNA Genotek Inc
Street Address:	1552 Featherston Drive
Internal Address:	Ottawa
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1H 6P2

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29368375

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7400 Email: gcoy@lahive.com Correspondent Name: Peter W. Dini

Address Line 1: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Address Line 2: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

PATENT

**REEL: 025067 FRAME: 0182** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNA5-002DV
NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Velema	
Total Attachments: 20	
source=AssignmentFromParent#page1.tif	
source=AssignmentFromParent#page2.tif	
source=AssignmentFromParent#page3.tif	
source=AssignmentFromParent#page4.tif	
source=AssignmentFromParent#page5.tif	
source=AssignmentFromParent#page6.tif	
source=AssignmentFromParent#page7.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeOfRecordation#page2.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeOfRecordation#page3.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeOfRecordation#page4.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeofRecordationWithCoverSheet#page1.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeofRecordationWithCoverSheet#page2.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeofRecordationWithCoverSheet#page3.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeofRecordationWithCoverSheet#page4.tif	
source=OriginalNoticeofRecordationWithCoverSheet#page5.tif	
source=CopyOfNoticeWithCorrection#page1.tif	
source=CopyOfNoticeWithCorrection#page2.tif	

source=CopyOfNoticeWithCorrection#page3.tif source=CopyOfNoticeWithCorrection#page4.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/24/2010 501270022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adele Jackson	05/11/2009
Rod Muir	05/11/2009
Roy Sunstrum	05/11/2009
Romeo Graham	05/11/2009
lan Curry	05/11/2009
Mike Sirois	05/11/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DNA Genotek Inc
Street Address:	1552 Featherston Drive
Internal Address:	Ottawa
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1H 6P2

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29368375

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-227-7400

Email:

gcoy@lahive.com

Correspondent Name:

Peter W. Dini

Address Line 1:

Lahive & Cockfield, LLP One Post Office Square

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DNA5-005DV

H \$40.00 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Velema, Esq.
Total Attachments: 7 source=AssignmentFromParent#page1.tif source=AssignmentFromParent#page2.tif source=AssignmentFromParent#page3.tif source=AssignmentFromParent#page4.tif source=AssignmentFromParent#page5.tif source=AssignmentFromParent#page6.tif source=AssignmentFromParent#page7.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Adele JACKSON; Rod MUIR; Roy SUNSTRUM; Romeo GRAHAM; Ian CURRY; and Mike SIROIS, of Stittsville, Canada; South Mountain, Canada; Richmond Hill, Canada; Chelsea, Canada; Kanata, Canada; and Ottawa, Canada, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### DNA Genotek Inc.

a Corporation of Canada, having its principal place of business at 1552 Featherston Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K1H 6P2, CANADA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## DNA Genotek Inc,

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### SAMPLE COLLECTOR

desc	cribed in an application	
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to	be filed
or		
Х	Application No. 29/313,955, filed on February 20,	2009

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

DNA5-002

2009 May 11	adel Vackson
Date O	Adele Jackson
	V
Witness:	
09 05 11	C. Almens Dos
Date	

2009, MAY11	16.16.
Date	Rod Muir
Witness.	

MAY 11 / 2089. Date

2009 May 11	Hoy St
Date <i>U</i>	Roy/Sunstrum
Witness:	
2009 May 11	adel Jackson

2009, MAY 11	Management of Care and comment
Date	Romeo Graham
Witness:	
224 25.1	Mark & Marking
Date	

2009 MAY 1)	
Date	Han Curry
Witness:	
2009 May 11 Date	adele Jackson

MAY 11 / 2000	(0)
Date	Mike Sirois
Witness:	11.
2009, MAY 11	/ Cof ani
Date	